

## Title Allogeneic stem cell transplants

## Reference Number: RDF2502-24 Date of Response: 25/04/2024

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

- 1. In 2023, how many allogeneic stem cell transplants were performed in your facility?
- 2. How many ECP (ExtraCorporeal Photopheresis) systems are installed (e.g. Therakos Cellex, Fresenius Kabi Amicus, PIT Medical) and which providers do you have?
- 3. In 2023, how many ECP sessions were performed?

The Trust does not do any of the above procedures. The Freedom of Information Act allows the public to ask for copies of information held. This information is not held in documentation within the Trust; therefore, we are unable to release information in response to this FOI.